	Run
	Time Spent In Astral (Minutes)
	Variances %
	Effectiveness 0-10

	1 A
	43
	n/a
	2

	1 B
	10
	n/a
	3

	
	
	
	

	2 A
	37
	n/a
	1

	2 B
	35
	n/a
	1

	
	
	
	

	3 A
	24
	n/a
	2

	3 B
	45
	n/a
	2

	
	
	
	

	4 A
	30
	n/a
	3

	4 B
	26
	n/a
	2

	
	
	
	

	5 A
	25
	n/a
	1

	5 B
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	
	
	
	

	6 A
	15
	n/a
	1

	6 B
	10
	80
	4

	
	
	
	

	7 A
	15
	n/a
	1

	7 B
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	
	
	
	

	8 A
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	8 B
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	
	
	
	

	9 A
	20
	90
	3

	9 B
	30
	75
	5

	
	
	
	

	10 A
	15
	n/a
	2

	10 B
	20
	90
	4

	
	
	
	

	11 A
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	11 B
	15
	75
	5

	
	
	
	

	12 A
	10
	90
	5

	12 B
	20
	60
	6

	
	
	
	

	13 A
	34
	90
	4

	13 B
	23
	80
	4

	
	
	
	

	14 A
	27
	80
	5

	14 B
	15
	90
	4

	
	
	
	

	15 A
	19
	90
	4

	15 B
	20
	n/a
	3

	
	
	
	

	16 A
	10
	n/a
	2

	16 B
	15
	90
	4

	
	
	
	

	17 A
	15
	n/a
	3

	17 B
	35
	95
	5

	
	
	
	

	18 A
	17
	80
	5

	18 B
	16
	20
	8


